
Program
# of 

completers
% students of 

color2

% male or 
gender 

unknown

Adult & Higher Education, M.Ed. 11 18% 36%

Early Childhood Education3 17 35% 6%

Educational Administration, M.Ed.4 30 - 30%

Elementary Education5 52 23% 12%

Human Services, BA 100 31% 15%

Language and Literacy, M.Ed. 2 * *

Media & Digital Literacy Certification 6 67% -

Nursing (RN-to-BSN) 15 20% 13%

Principal Certification4 25 28% 32%

Rehabilitation Counseling, MA 11 27% 36%

Secondary Education - UG/PB6 55 20% 42%

Secondary Education, MIT 49 31% 45%

Special Education7 63 13% 6%

Superintendent Certification 3 * *

Teacher Education Outreach Programs8 42 21% 12%

TESOL Certification9 13 8% 38%

All Programs 494 23% 22%

9Includes completers who finished other Woodring programs in the current reporting year: 
1 Special Education completer, and 1 Human Services completer.

6Includes 21 post-bacc completers.
7Includes Early Childhood SPED+ECE dual endorsement, Special Ed+Elementary Ed dual 
endorsement, Special Ed+content endorsement, and Exceptionality and Disability. Includes 
1 post-bacc completer.

8Includes Special Ed+Elementary Ed dual endorsement, and Elementary Ed professional 
program. Includes 6 post-bacc completers.

3Includes ECE+Elem Ed dual endorsement, ECE, and ECE non-cert.
4Includes 2 completers who earned both Educational Administration degree and Principal 
Certification in the current reporting year.
5Includes 3 post-bacc completers.

Woodring College of Education
Fall 2020 - Summer 2021 Degrees Awarded/Certificates Earned1

*Less than 6 total completers.
1Data compiled Nov 2021.
2Includes Hispanic/Latino of any race. Does not include unknown race/ethnicity.



Program
# of 

completers % Bellingham % Bremerton % Burien % Distance Learning % Everett % Other Sites2

Adult & Higher Education, M.Ed. 11 100% - - - - -
Early Childhood Education3 17 65% 35% - - - -
Educational Administration, M.Ed.4 30 20% 7% 3% 60% - 10%
Elementary Education5 52 100% - - - - -
Human Services, BA 100 58% - - 18% 24% -
Language and Literacy, M.Ed. 2 * * * * * *
Media & Digital Literacy Certification 6 100% - - - - -
Nursing (RN-to-BSN) 15 100% - - - - -
Principal Certification4 25 32% 16% 28% - - 24%
Rehabilitation Counseling, MA 11 - - - - 100% -
Secondary Education - UG/PB6 55 100% - - - - -
Secondary Education, MIT 49 59% - - - 41% -
Special Education7 63 98% - - - 2% -
Superintendent Certification 3 * * * * * *
Teacher Education Outreach Programs8 42 - 31% - - 69% -
TESOL Certification9 13 100% - - - - -

All Programs 494 66% 5% 2% 7% 18% 2%

7Includes Early Childhood SPED+ECE dual endorsement, Special Ed+Elementary Ed dual endorsement, Special Ed+content endorsement, and Exceptionality and Disability. Includes 1 post-
bacc completer.
8Includes Special Ed+Elementary Ed dual endorsement, and Elementary Ed professional program. Includes 6 post-bacc completers.
9Includes completers who finished other Woodring programs in the current reporting year: 1 Special Education completer, and 1 Human Services completer.

1Data compiled Nov 2021.
2Includes Tacoma and Seattle.
3Includes ECE+Elem Ed dual endorsement, ECE, and ECE non-cert.
4Includes 2 completers who earned both Educational Administration degree and Principal Certification in the current reporting year.
5Includes 3 post-bacc completers.
6Includes 21 post-bacc completers.
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Program Sites

*Less than 6 total completers


